Queensland
Country
Bank

Queensland Country Bank — APS 330 Prudential Disclosures

Capital Adequacy as at 30 June 2022

Risk Weighted Risk Weighted

Equivalent Equivalent

Credit Risk
On Balance Sheet Assets
Cash Items

Claims on ADI's

Claims secured against eligible residential
mortgages

Other

Total on-balance sheet credit risk-
weighted assets
Total off-balance sheet credit risk-
weighted assets

Total Credit Risk Weighted Assets

Market Risk
Total Market Risk Weighted Assets

Operational Risk

Total Operational Risk Weighted Assets

$

30 June 2022

458,285
141,335,344

811,883,865
47,734,978
1,001,412,472
30,068,365
1,031,480,837

211,483,412

$

31 March 2022

107,689
135,805,620

809,505,381
51,420,417
996,839,107
31,065,170

1,027,904,277

205,755,351

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio
Tier 1 Capital Ratio
Total Capital Ratio

15.19%
15.19%
15.35%

15.06%
15.06%
15.22%
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Queensland Country Bank — APS 330 Prudential Disclosures

Credit Risk as at 30 June 2022

On Balance Sheet Assets
Claims on ADI's

Claims secured against eligible residential
mortgages

Other Loans

Total on-balance sheet credit risk exposures

Off Balance Sheet Exposures

Claims secured against eligible residential
mortgages

Other Loans

Commitments

Total off-balance sheet credit risk exposures

Balance as at

reporting
date

$
570,781,130

2,166,546,602

24,126,372

2,761,454,104

69,741,810

64,836,791
134,578,601

Quarterly
Average

$
561,708,738

2,158,990,637

24,883,836

2,745,583,211

71,406,550

66,356,218
137,762,768

Impaired
Loans and
Advances

2,083,147

333,993

2,417,140

el Specific
Loans and P o
Provisions
Advances
$ $
900,941 835,628
- 295,060
900,941 1,130,688

Charges for
Specific
Provision and
Write-off's

(225,101)

(225,101)

General Reserve for Credit Losses

1,983,096
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Queensland Country Bank — APS 330 Prudential Disclosures

Credit Risk as at 31 March 2022

On Balance Sheet Assets

Claims on ADI's

Claims secured against eligible residential
mortgages

Other Loans

Total on-balance sheet credit risk exposures

Off Balance Sheet Exposures

Claims secured against eligible residential
mortgages

Other Loans

Commitments

Total off-balance sheet credit risk exposures

Balance as at

reporting
date

$
552,636,346

2,151,434,672

25,641,301

2,729,712,319

73,071,289

67,875,644
140,946,933

Quarterly
Average

$
542,433,265

2,136,008,758

24,866,558

2,703,308,581

76,599,916

67,689,477
144,289,393

Impaired
Loans and
Advances

3,190,306

520,592

3,710,898

el Specific
Loans and P o
Provisions
Advances
$ $
455,528 1,286,914
- 478,937
455,528 1,765,851

Charges for
Specific
Provision and
Write-off's

265,545

265,545

General Reserve for Credit Losses

1,983,096
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Queensland Country Bank — APS 330 Prudential Disclosures

Securitisation Exposures as at 30 June 2022

30 June 31 March
2022 2022
$ $
Securitisation Activity — Sales of Loans 49,313,780 40,769,684
Total Securitisation Activity 49,313,780 40,769,684
Gain/(Loss) on Sale Nil Nil

On-Balance Sheet Securitisation Exposures

Residential Mortgages 438,362,360 444,779,595

Off-Balance Sheet Securitisation Exposures

Residential Mortgages Nil Nil



