

Capital Adequacy as at 30 June 2022		
	Risk Weighted Equivalent \$	Risk Weighted Equivalent \$
	30 June 2022	31 March 2022
Credit Risk		
On Balance Sheet Assets		
Cash Items	458,285	107,689
Claims on ADI's	141,335,344	135,805,620
Claims secured against eligible residential mortgages	811,883,865	809,505,381
Other	47,734,978	51,420,417
Total on-balance sheet credit risk- weighted assets	1,001,412,472	996,839,107
Total off-balance sheet credit risk- weighted assets	30,068,365	31,065,170
Total Credit Risk Weighted Assets	1,031,480,837	1,027,904,277
Market Risk		
Total Market Risk Weighted Assets	Nil	Nil
Operational Risk		
Total Operational Risk Weighted Assets	211,483,412	205,755,351
Total for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk	1,242,964,249	1,233,659,628
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio	15.19%	15.06%
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	15.19%	15.06%
Total Capital Ratio	15.35%	15.22%



Credit Risk as at 30 June 2022						
	Balance as at reporting date	Quarterly Average	Impaired Loans and Advances	Past Due Loans and Advances	Specific Provisions	Charges for Specific Provision and Write-off's
On Balance Sheet Assets	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Claims on ADI's	570,781,130	561,708,738				
Claims secured against eligible residential mortgages	2,166,546,602	2,158,990,637	2,083,147	900,941	835,628	-
Other Loans	24,126,372	24,883,836	333,993	-	295,060	(225,101)
Total on-balance sheet credit risk exposures	2,761,454,104	2,745,583,211	2,417,140	900,941	1,130,688	(225,101)
Off Balance Sheet Exposures						
Claims secured against eligible residential mortgages	69,741,810	71,406,550				
Other Loans	-	-				
Commitments	64,836,791	66,356,218				
Total off-balance sheet credit risk exposures	134,578,601	137,762,768				
Total Credit Risk Exposures	2,896,032,705	2,883,345,979	2,417,140	900,941	1,130,688	(225,101)

General Reserve for Credit Losses

1,983,096



Credit Risk as at 31 March 2022						
	Balance as at reporting date	Quarterly Average	Impaired Loans and Advances	Past Due Loans and Advances	Specific Provisions	Charges for Specific Provision and Write-off's
On Balance Sheet Assets	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Claims on ADI's	552,636,346	542,433,265				
Claims secured against eligible residential mortgages	2,151,434,672	2,136,008,758	3,190,306	455,528	1,286,914	-
Other Loans	25,641,301	24,866,558	520,592	-	478,937	265,545
Total on-balance sheet credit risk exposures	2,729,712,319	2,703,308,581	3,710,898	455,528	1,765,851	265,545
Off Balance Sheet Exposures						
Claims secured against eligible residential mortgages	73,071,289	76,599,916				
Other Loans	-	-				
Commitments	67,875,644	67,689,477				
Total off-balance sheet credit risk exposures	140,946,933	144,289,393				
Total Credit Risk Exposures	2,870,659,252	2,847,597,974	3,710,898	455,528	1,765,851	265,545

General Reserve for Credit Losses

1,983,096



Securitisation Exposures as at 30 June 2022				
	30 June 2022 \$	31 March 2022 \$		
Securitisation Activity – Sales of Loans	49,313,780	40,769,684		
Total Securitisation Activity	49,313,780	40,769,684		
Gain/(Loss) on Sale	Nil	Nil		
On-Balance Sheet Securitisation Exposures				
Residential Mortgages	438,362,360	444,779,595		
Off-Balance Sheet Securitisation Exposures				
Residential Mortgages	Nil	Nil		